
Goals
Name, School Seasons Yrs. G Goal PerG

1. Aaron Froehlich, Rolla 2010-13 4 112 182 1.63

2. John Pisani, Christian Brothers 1963-66 4 122 138 1.13

3. Matt Happy, Excelsior Springs 2002-05 4 106 136 1.28

4. Eric Ooton, St. Pius X (Kansas City) 2002-05 4 96 134 1.40

5. Mike Tranchilla, St. Pius X (Festus) 1995-98 4 95 127 1.34

6. Gary Alsop, St. Charles
Jack Jewsbury, Kickapoo

1989-91
1995-98

3
4

62
110

124
124

2.00
1.13

8. Josh Driver, Joplin 2000-03 4 101 122 1.21

9. Tyler Sinnott, Rolla 2005-08 4 101 121 1.19

10. Blane Brown, Kearney
Ross Payne, Pembroke Hill

2004-07
2007-10

4
4

107
106

114
114

1.07
1.08

Goals Per Game (minimum 55 games)
Name, School Seasons Yrs. G Goal PerG

1. Gary Alsop, St. Charles 1989-91 3 62 124 2.00

2. Eric Ooton, St. Pius X (Kansas City) 2002-05 4 96 134 1.40

3. Mike Tranchilla, St. Pius X (Festus) 1995-98 4 95 127 1.34

4. Matt Happy, Excelsior Springs 2002-05 4 106 136 1.28

5. Josh Driver, Joplin 2000-03 4 101 122 1.21

6. John Pedroli, Lindbergh 1997-98 2 57 68 1.19

7. Tom Hayes, St. Thomas Aquinas-Mercy 1980-82 3 87 102 1.17

8. Erik Petersen, Lutheran North 2001-04 4 88 102 1.16

9. Corey Jewell, Kearney 1993-96 4 98 112 1.14

10. John Pisani, Christian Brothers
Jack Jewsbury, Kickapoo

1963-66
1995-98

4
4

122
110

138
124

1.13
1.13

Assists
Name, School Seasons Yrs. G Ast. PerG

1. Blane Brown, Kearney 2004-07 4 107 98 0.92

2. Nick Golden, Grandview 1997-2000 4 85 69 0.81

3. Hunter Short, Rolla 2010-13 4 112 68 0.61

4. Greg Koeller, St. Thomas Aquinas-Mercy 1980-82 3  84 64 0.76

5. Colton Harden, Marshfield 2007-10 4 93 62 0.67

6. John Johnson, Christian Brothers 1981-84 4 100 57 0.57

7. Mark Filla, St. Thomas Aquinas-Mercy
Ross Payne, Pembroke Hill
Jon Najera, Marshall

1991-94
2007-10
2007-10

4
4
4

 96
106
100

54
54
54

0.56
0.51
0.54

10. John McQueary, Greenwood 1994-97 4  92 53 0.58

Assists Per Game (minimum 55 games)
Name, School Seasons Yrs. G Ast. PerG

1. Blane Brown, Kearney 2004-07 4 107 98 0.92

2. Nick Golden, Grandview 1997-2000 4 85 69 0.81

3. Greg Koeller, St. Thomas Aquinas-Mercy 1980-82 3  84 64 0.76

4. Colton Harden, Marshfield 2007-41 7 93 62 0.67

5. Brandon Moore, Rolla 2002-04 3 80 50 0.63

6. John McQueary, Greenwood 1994-97 4  92 53 0.58

7. John Johnson, Christian Brothers 1981-84 4 100 57 0.57

8. Mark Filla, St. Thomas Aquinas-Mercy 1991-94 4  96 54 0.56
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9. Jon Najera, Marshall 2007-10 4 100 54 0.54

10. Eric Ooton, St. Pius X (Kansas City)
Michael Handley, Webb City
Ross Payne, Pembroke Hill

2002-05
2004-07
2007-10

4
4
4

96
95
106

49
48
54

0.51
0.51
0.51

Total Points (2x goals + assists)
Name, School Seasons Yrs G Goal Ast. TP PerG

1. Blane Brown, Kearney 2004-07 4 107 114 98 326 3.05

2. Matt Happy, Excelsior Springs 2002-05 4 106 136 47 319 3.01

3. Eric Ooton, St. Pius X (Kansas City) 2002-05 4 96 134 49 317 3.30

4. Josh Driver, Joplin 2000-03 4 101 122 48 292 2.89

5. Michael Ferguson, Pembroke Hill 2002-05 4 107 108 42 258 2.41

6. T.J. Martin, Webb City 2004-07 4 95 104 29 237 2.49

7. Erik Petersen, Lutheran North
Jon Najera, Marshall

2001-04
2007-10

4
4

88
100

102
86

22
54

226
226

2.57
2.26

9. John McQueary, Greenwood 1994-97 4 92 84 53 221 2.40

10. Uziel Franco, Cassville 2006-08 3 71 103 12 218 3.07

Total Points Per Game (minimum 55 games)
Name, School Seasons Yrs G Goal Ast. TP PerG

1. Eric Ooton, St. Pius X (Kansas City) 2002-05 4 96 134 49 317 3.30

2. Uziel Franco, Cassville 2006-08 3 71 103 12 218 3.07

3. Blane Brown, Kearney 2004-07 4 107 114 98 326 3.05

4. Matt Happy, Excelsior Springs 2002-05 4 106 136 47 319 3.01

5. Josh Driver, Joplin 2000-03 4 101 122 48 292 2.89

6. Ross Payne, Pembroke Hill 2007-10 4 106 114 54 282 2.66

7. Stephen Williams, Rolla 2002-04 3 80 87 38 212 2.65

8. Erik Petersen, Lutheran North 2001-04 4 88 102 22 226 2.57

9. T.J. Martin, Webb City 2004-07 4 95 104 29 237 2.49

10. Nick Golden, Grandview 1997-2000 4 85 70 69 209 2.46
	
	

Saves
Name, School Seasons Yrs. G Save PerG

1. Wade Brown, Waynesville 1989-91 3 60 685 11.42

2. Dallas Carter, Thomas Jefferson 1998-99 2 39 525 13.46

3. Adam Foster, O’Hara 1997-98.2000 3 52 521 10.02

4. Robbie Murray, Moberly 1995-98 4 66 516 7.82

5. Joe Dody, Ritenour 1984-87 4 64 400 6.25

6. Eric Ingram, Bolivar 1997-98 2 55 396 7.20

7. Collin Nichols, Fort Zumwalt West 2007-10 4 71 370 5.21

8. Adam Barnstead, Ritenour 1995-97 3 59 290 4.92

9. Ken Dowling, Ritenour 1979-81 3 59 256 4.39

Saves Per Game (minimum 55 games)
Name, School Seasons Yrs. G Save PerG

1. Wade Brown, Waynesville 1989-91 3 60 685 11.42

2. Robbie Murray, Moberly 1995-98 4 66 516 7.82

3. Eric Ingram, Bolivar 1997-98 2 55 396 7.20

4. Joe Dody, Ritenour 1984-87 4 64 400 6.25

5. Adam Barnstead, Ritenour 1995-97 3 59 290 4.92

6. Ken Dowling, Ritenour 1979-81 3 59 256 4.39

Solo Shutouts+
Name, School Seasons Yrs. G Sho

1. Mike Gallagher, Christian Brothers 1994-97 4  126 74



2. Jeff Gower, Greenwood 1992-95 4  88 52

3. Hank Graef, St. Mary’s (St. Louis) 1970-72 3   72 51

4. Andrew Korbesmeyer, Aquinas-Mercy 1992-94 3  92 45

5 Mike Coleman, Center(Kansas City) 1992-95 4 96 44

6. Jeff Stube, Aquinas-Mercy 1987-89 3   86 43

7. Tim Genovese, Aquinas-Mercy 1979-82 4   98 41

8. Tony Giamanco, St. Louis University High 1971-73 3   55 39

9. Ryan Farrar, Rolla
Collin Nichols, Fort Zumwalt West

2001-03
2007-10

3
4

69
71

35
35

Goals Allowed Per Game
Name, School Seasons G GA PerG

1. Mike Gallagher, Christian Brothers# 1994-97 126 63 0.50

# - Gallagher was 104-13-9 in goal as a starter
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